Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:

Canadian GAAP:

Cash and cash equivalents
 $271,900  $203,242  $160,773
Working capital
  970,627   941,235   324,907
Capital assets
  417,601   395,477   188,030
Total assets
  2,884,179   3,029,968   1,061,503
Long-term debt, including current portion
  320,631   306,014   213,361
Shareholders� equity
  2,202,637   2,152,478   527,251
U.S. GAAP:

Cash and cash equivalents
 $271,900  $203,242  $160,773
Working capital
  970,627   940,831   324,839
Capital assets
  417,601   395,477   188,030
Total assets
  2,884,202   3,027,496   1,059,951
Long-term debt, including current portion
  320,631   306,014   213,361
Shareholders� equity
  2,202,660   2,150,006   525,699

91

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION OF SOLECTRON

The following table sets forth the capitalization of Solectron as at May 31, 2001 on the basis of the assumptions set forth in the Solectron
unaudited pro forma financial statements. This table should be read in conjunction with the Solectron unaudited pro forma financial statements
included elsewhere herein.

As Adjusted
Solectron Solectron
as of as of

May 31, 2001 May 31,
2001(1)

(in millions)
Stockholders� Equity

Preferred Stock, $.001 par value, 1.2 million
authorized shares; no shares issued
 $�  $�
Common Stock, $.001 par value, 1,600
million shares authorized; 656.2 million
shares issued and outstanding as of May 31,
2001; and 807.7 million shares as adjusted as
of May 31, 2001
  0.7   0.8
Additional Paid-In Capital
  3,847.9   6,398.3
Retained Earnings
  1,781.9   1,781.9
Accumulated other comprehensive income
  (220.5)  (220.5)
Deferred compensation
  �   (1.9)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
 $5,410.0  $7,958.6

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION
 $5,410.0  $7,958.6

(1) Assumes that all exchangeable shares have been exchanged for shares of Solectron common stock and that, accordingly, the special voting
share is cancelled. Excludes 45.6 million shares of Solectron common stock issuable upon the exercise of Solectron stock options

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 107

outstanding at May 31, 2001 and 5.4 million shares of Solectron common stock issuable upon the exercise of replacement options based on
the C-MAC options outstanding at June 30, 2001.

92

Table of Contents

THE COMBINATION AGREEMENT

The following summary of the combination agreement, as amended (referred to in this document as the combination agreement) is qualified